the actual cost of the extra work or change, and/or (ii) the time to perform this Agreement, 
which said adjustments are subject to the written approval of Consultant.  Any increase 
in compensation of up to ten percent (10%) of the Contract Sum or an amount not to 
exceed a total contract sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000), whichever is less, or 
any increase in the time to perform of up to one hundred eighty (180) days, may be 
approved by the Contract Officer.  Any greater increases, taken either separately or 
cumulatively must be approved by the City Council.  Payment for additional services

[...]

Subject to any limitations set forth in this Agreement, City agrees to pay Consultant 
the amounts specified in the “Cost Proposal” attached hereto as Exhibit “C” and 
incorporated herein by this reference.  For the Initial Term, the total compensation, 
including reimbursement for actual expenses, shall not exceed Three Hundred Nineteen 
Thousand Ninety Dollars and Zero Cents ($319,090.00) (the “Contract Sum”), unless 
additional compensation is approved pursuant to Section 1.9.  In the event the Term of 
the Agreement is extended in accordance with Section 3.4, the total compensation, 
including reimbursement for actual expenses, shall not exceed Three Hundred Nineteen 
Thousand Ninety Dollars and Zero Cents ($319,090.00) for each additional year the Term 
is extended. 

2.2 Method of Compensation. 

The method of compensation may include:  (i) a lump sum payment upon 
completion; (ii) payment in accordance with specified tasks or the percentage of 
completion of the services;